

Court No. - 85

Case :- ORIGINAL SUIT No. - 12 of 2023

Plaintiff :- Thakur Keshav Dev Ji Maharaj Virajmaan Mandir
Katra Keshavdev Mathura And Another

Defendant :- U.P. Sunni Central Waqf Board And 3 Others

Counsel for Plaintiff :- Deepak Sharma

Hon'ble Mayank Kumar Jain,J.

In Original Suit No. 353 of 2022, Sri Vishnu Shankar Jain, learned counsel for the plaintiffs appeared.

None present on behalf of defendant nos. 1 to 4.

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs submitted that Sri Puneet Kumar Gupta, learned counsel was appearing on behalf of defendant nos. 1 and 2 as well as Sri Prateek Rai, learned counsel had appeared earlier for defendant nos. 3 and 4 before the trial court as well during the hearing of the Transfer Application before this Court, therefore, Dasti summon be given to him to serve upon the counsels of the parties as mentioned above.

Office is directed to issue Dasti summon to learned counsel for the plaintiffs to serve accordingly upon defendant nos. 1 to 4.

Office to issue summon to all the defendants in all cases through R.P.AD.

Steps be taken accordingly within three days.

Put up on 07.11.2023 for W.S. and issues.

Order Date :- 18.10.2023

PS