

Court No. - 53

Case :- ORIGINAL SUIT No. - 12 of 2023

Plaintiff :- Thakur Keshav Dev Ji Maharaj Virajmaan Mandir Katra
Keshavdev Mathura And Another

Defendant :- U.P. Sunni Central Waqf Board And 3 Others

Counsel for Plaintiff :- Akhilesh Kumar Tiwari, Aniruddh Tiwari, Awadhesh
Kumar Malviya, Gaurav Kumar, Kumar Beenu Singh, Prakhar
Srivastava, Rajendra Prasad Tiwari, Satyaveer Singh, Shiv Kumar
Yadav, Ugrasen Kumar Pandey, Vinay Kumar Tiwari, Vinayak Varma, Vineet
Tiwari

Counsel for Defendant :- Afjal Ahmad, Hare Ram, Nasiruzzaman, Pranav
Ojha

Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra, J.

List on 22.8.2025 at 2:00 PM alongwith leading OSUT 01 of 2023.

Order Date :- 18.7.2025

Dhirendra/