



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

ORIGINAL SUIT No. - 12 of 2023

Thakur Keshav Dev Ji Maharaj Virajmaan Mandir
Katra Keshavdev Mathura And Another

.....Plaintiff(s)

Versus

U.P. Sunni Central Waqf Board And 3 Others

.....Defendant(s)

Counsel for Plaintiff(s)	: Aditya Prakash, Akash Balmik, Akhilesh Kumar Tiwari, Amrendra Pratap Singh, Aniruddh Tiwari, Awadhesh Kumar Malviya, Deepak Sharma, Gaurav Kumar, Kumar Beenu Singh, Kushal Raj Chaudhary, Prakhar Srivastava, Rajendra Prasad Tiwari, Sanju Singh, Satyaveer Singh, Shiv Kumar Yadav, Shivendra Kumar Singh, Ugrasen Kumar Pandey, Vinay Kumar Tiwari, Vinayak Varma, Vineet Tiwari
Counsel for Defendant(s)	: Afjal Ahmad, Azim Ahmad Kazmi, Hare Ram, Nasiruzzaman, Pranav Ojha

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Case called out.
2. Sri A.K. Malviya, Sri Beenu Singh, Sri Akash Balmik, Sri A.P. Singh (through video conferencing), Sri Arpit Malviya, learned counsels for the plaintiffs, are present.
3. Sri Hare Ram Tripathi, Sri Nasiruzzaman, Sri Tanveer Ahmad, Sri Imran, Sri Afzal Ahmad, Sri Utkarsh Tripathi holding brief of Sri Pranav Ojha, Sri Azeem Ahmad Kazmi, Sri Mahmood Pracha and Ms. Tasneem Ahmadi (through video conferencing), learned counsels for the defendants, are present.
4. It is jointly submitted that there is a call of no adverse order issued by the Bar Association, hence seeks to adjourn the case.
5. All the applications are subject to disposal of one after another, the contending party is at liberty to move the objections before the Registry on or before the next date fixed.

6. List this case on **10.04.2026 at 2:00 P.M.** for objections and disposal of **application no. 80Ka1** along with leading Original Suit No.01 of 2023.

March 28, 2026
Ashish/-

(Avnish Saxena,J.)